

GB**COAT-IT**

Highly durable, super hydrophobic coating

USES AND INFORMATION

Quick to use, pressure washer applied coating for just washed, wet vehicles. Imparts a long lasting, high gloss, water repellent finish on all types of automotive paintwork. Safe on rubber, plastic and glass.

INSTRUCTIONS

Using on a foaming bottle attachment: Add 50ml of Coat-It to a foam lance bottle then add 250ml of water and mix gently. **Using an injector:** Place chemical intake pipe directly into Coat-It container. Set dilution to 2%. 1. Wash and rinse vehicle. 2. Apply Coat-It via pressure washer foam equipment to the wet vehicle.

3. Rinse off product immediately. 4. Dry vehicle. 5. **Important!** Clean windscreen and wiper blades with Autoglym Window Clean.

In warm weather conditions, apply product to the shaded side first to avoid drying on the surface.

Do not use on windscreens. Do not allow product to dry on vehicle. Do not apply to fabric hood. Do not store diluted product - rinse foam bottle and pressure washer lance after use. Do not use on motorcycles. Avoid contact of the neat product with surfaces such as tarmac, paved surfaces or concrete.

CZ**SUPER POVLAK (COAT-IT)**

Vysoce odolný, výjimečně hydrofobní nátěr

POUŽITÍ A INFORMACE

Rychle použitelný nátěr, který se aplikuje pomocí tlakových čističů na čerstvě umytá, mokrá vozidla. Vytváří dlouhotrvající, vysoce lesklý, vodoodpudivý povrch na všech typech automobilových laků. Lze jej bezpečně použít i na gumové a plastové součásti i na sklo.

POKYNY

Použití na nástavci na napěňovací lahvi: Přidejte 50 ml super povlaku (Coat-It) do láhve s pěnicí tryskou, poté přidejte 250 ml vody a jemně promíchejte. **Pomocí vstřikovací trysky:** Umístěte přírodní trubici na chemikálie přímo do nádoby se super povlakem (Coat-It). Nastavte zředění na 2 %. 1. Umyjte a opláchněte vozidlo. 2. Naneste super povlak (Coat-It) pomocí vysokotlakového pěnového čisticího zařízení na mokré vozidlo.

3. Okamžitě produkt opláchněte. 4. Osušte vozidlo. 5. **Důležité!** Vyčistěte čelní sklo a stěrače čističem oken Autoglym (Window Clean).

Za teplého počasí aplikujte přípravek nejprve na zastíněnou stranu, abyste zabránili zasychání na povrchu. Nepoužívejte na čelních sklech. Přípravek nikdy nenechte na vozidle zaschnout. Neaplikujte na látkovou střechu. Neskladujte naředěný přípravek – po použití napěňovací láhev a trysku vysokotlakového čističe opláchněte. Nepoužívejte u motocyklů. Zabraňte kontaktu neředěného přípravku s povrchy, jako je asfalt, dlážděné plochy nebo beton.

DE**BESCHICHTUNG (COAT-IT)**

Extrem haltbare, wasserabweisende Beschichtung

ANWENDUNGEN UND INFORMATIONEN

Schnell zu verwendende, mit dem Hochdruckreiniger aufzutragende Beschichtung für frisch gewaschene, nasse Fahrzeuge. Verleiht allen Arten von Fahrzeuglacken ein lang anhaltendes, hochglänzendes, wasserabweisendes Finish. Geeignet für Gummi, Kunststoff und Glas.

ANLEITUNG

Mit einem Schaumflaschenaufsatz: 50 ml Beschichtung (Coat-It) in eine Sprühflasche geben, 250 ml Wasser hinzufügen und vorsichtig mischen. **Mit einem Injektor:** Das Chemikalienansaugrohr direkt in den Behälter mit der Beschichtung (Coat-It) stecken. Verdünnung auf 2 % einstellen. 1. Das Fahrzeug waschen und abspülen. 2. Beschichtung (Coat-It) mit einem Hochdruckreiniger auf das nasse Fahrzeug auftragen.

3. Das Produkt sofort abspülen. 4. Das Fahrzeug trocknen. 5. **Wichtig:** Windschutzscheibe und Wischerblätter mit Autoglym-Fensterreiniger (Window Clean) reinigen.

Bei warmem Wetter das Produkt zuerst auf die Schattenseite auftragen, um ein Antrocknen auf der Oberfläche zu vermeiden.

Nicht auf der Windschutzscheibe verwenden. Das Produkt nicht auf dem Fahrzeug trocknen lassen. Nicht auf Stoffverdecke auftragen. Verdünntes Produkt nicht lagern – Schaumflasche und Hochdruckreinigerlanze nach Gebrauch ausspülen. Nicht auf Motorrädern anwenden. Das unverdünnte Produkt nicht mit Oberflächen aus Asphalt, Pflastersteinen und Beton in Kontakt bringen.

DK

COATING (COAT-IT)

Meget slidstærk, super vandskyende coating

BRUG OG INFORMATION

Coating, der hurtigt påføres med højtryksrenser, til nyvasket, våd bil. Giver langvarig vandafvisende finish med højglans på alle typer billak. Sikker at bruge på gummi, plast og glas.

BRUGSANVISNING

Brug med skummeflaske: Kom 50 ml coating (Coat-It) i beholderen til en vaskelanse, fyld efter med 250 ml vand, og bland forsigtigt. **Brug med injektor:** Før kemikalieindsugningsrøret direkte ind i coating-beholderen (Coat-It). Indstil fortyndingen til 2 %. 1. Vask og skyl bilen. 2. Påfør coating (Coat-It) på den våde bil med højtryksrenserens skumtilbehør.

3. Skyl straks produktet af. 4. Tør bilen. 5. **Vigtigt!** Rengør forrude og viskerblade med Autoglyms glasrens (Window Clean).

I varmt vejr skal produktet først påføres i skyggesiden for at undgå indtørring på overfladen.

Må ikke anvendes på forruder. Produktet må ikke tørre ind på bilen. Må ikke påføres stofkalecher. Produktet må ikke opbevares fortyndet – skyl skummeflaske og højtrykslanse efter brug. Må ikke anvendes på motorcykler. Undgå, at det koncentrerede produkt kommer i kontakt med overflader som asfalt, fortovsfliser eller beton.

ES

RECUBRIMIENTO PROTECTOR (COAT-IT)

Recubrimiento protector superhidrofóbico y muy duradero

USOS E INFORMACIÓN

Recubrimiento protector de uso rápido que se aplica mediante un limpiador a presión en vehículos húmedos recién lavados. Difunde un acabado de alto brillo, duradero y repelente al agua en todos los tipos de pintura para vehículos. Se puede utilizar sobre goma, plástico y cristal.

INSTRUCCIONES

Si se usa un accesorio de botella de espuma: añadir 50 ml de Recubrimiento Protector (Coat-It) a una botella con lanza de espuma y, a continuación, añadir 250 ml de agua y mezclar con cuidado. **Si se usa un inyector:** colocar el tubo de aspiración de sustancias químicas directamente en el recipiente del Recubrimiento Protector (Coat-It). Fijar la disolución al 2 %. 1. Lavar y aclarar el vehículo. 2. Aplicar el Recubrimiento Protector (Coat-It) utilizando un dispositivo de enjabonado a presión sobre el vehículo húmedo.

3. Aclarar el producto de inmediato. 4. Secar el vehículo. 5. **¡Importante!** Limpiar el parabrisas y las escobillas del limpiaparabrisas con el Limpiador de Ventanas de Autoglym (Window Clean).

Cuando la temperatura exterior sea alta, aplicar primero el producto en el lado que esté en la sombra para evitar que se seque sobre la superficie.

No utilizar en limpiaparabrisas. No dejar que el producto se seque sobre el vehículo tratado. No aplicar sobre capotas de tela. No guardar el producto diluido; aclarar la botella de espuma y la lanza del limpiador a presión tras su uso. No utilizar en motocicletas. Evitar que el producto puro entre en contacto con superficies como asfalto, superficies pavimentadas u hormigón.

FI

PINNOITE (COAT-IT)

Erittäin kestävä, vettähylyvä pinnoite

KÄYTTÖKOHTEET JA TIEDOT

Nopeakäyttöinen, painepesurilla levitettävä pinnoite vasta pestyille, märille ajoneuvoille. Jättää pitkäkestoisen, korkeakiiltoisen, vettähyllivän pinnoitteen kaikenlaisten ajoneuvojen maalipinnoille. Kumille, muoville ja lasille turvallinen.

OHJEET

Vaahdotuspulloverusteessa käyttö: Lisää 50 ml pinnoitetta (Coat-It) painepesurin vaahtopulloon ja lisää sitten 250 ml vettä ja sekoita varovasti. **Ruiskuttimen käyttö:** Laita kemikaalinottoputki suoraan pinnoitteen (Coat-It) astiaan. Aseta laimennukseksi 2 %. 1. Pese ja huuhtelee ajoneuvo. 2. Levitä pinnoitetta (Coat-It) märkään ajoneuvoon painepesurin vaahdotusvarusteesta.

3. Huuhtelee tuote heti pois. 4. Kuivaa ajoneuvo. 5. **Tärkeää!** Puhdista tuulilasi ja pyyhkimet Autoglym-ikkunanpesuaineella (Window Clean).

Levitä lämpimällä säällä tuote ensin varjoiselle puolelle, jotta se ei pääse kuivumaan auringonpaisteessa.

Älä käytä tuulilaseihin. Älä päästä tuotetta kuivumaan ajoneuvon pintaan. Älä levitä kangaskuomuun. Älä säilytä laimennettua tuotetta – huuhtelee vaahtopullo ja painepesuri käytön jälkeen. Älä käytä moottoripyöriin. Vältä laimentamattoman tuotteen joutuminen asvaltini, kiveyksen tai betonin kaltaisille pinnoille.

FR

PROTECTION HYDROFUGE (COAT-IT)

Revêtement super hydrofuge à haute durabilité

UTILISATIONS ET INFORMATIONS

Revêtement à utilisation rapide, applicable au nettoyeur haute pression sur des véhicules tout juste lavés et mouillés. Crée une finition durable, très brillante et hydrofuge pour tous les types de peinture automobile.

Utilisation sans risque sur le caoutchouc, le plastique et le verre.

INSTRUCTIONS

Utilisation dans une bouteille-réservoir : Verser 50 ml de protection hydrofuge (Coat-It) dans le réservoir d'une lance ou pistolet à mousse, puis ajouter 250 ml d'eau et mélanger doucement. **Utilisation à l'aide d'un injecteur :** Placer le tuyau d'alimentation directement dans le récipient de protection hydrofuge (Coat-It). Diluer à 2 %. 1. Laver et rincer le véhicule. 2. Appliquer le produit de protection hydrofuge (Coat-It) sur le véhicule mouillé à l'aide d'un nettoyeur haute pression à mousse.

3. Rincer immédiatement. 4. Sécher le véhicule. 5. **Important !** Nettoyer le pare-brise et les balais d'essuie-glace avec le nettoyant à vitres Autoglym (Window Clean).

Par temps chaud, appliquer d'abord le produit sur le côté du véhicule situé à l'ombre pour éviter qu'il ne sèche en surface.

Ne pas utiliser sur le pare-brise. Ne pas laisser le produit sécher sur le véhicule. Ne pas appliquer sur une capote en tissu. Ne pas stocker le produit dilué. Rincer la bouteille-réservoir et la lance du nettoyeur haute pression après chaque utilisation. Ne pas utiliser sur les motos. Éviter tout contact du produit pur (non dilué) avec des surfaces telles que l'asphalte, les surfaces pavées ou le béton.

GR

ΥΓΡΗ ΕΠΙΣΤΡΩΣΗ ΠΡΟΣΤΑΣΙΑΣ (COAT-IT)

Πολύ μεγάλης διάρκειας και εξαιρετικά υδροφοβική υγρή επίστρωση

ΧΡΗΣΕΙΣ ΚΑΙ ΠΛΗΡΟΦΟΡΙΕΣ

Υγρή επίστρωση γρήγορης χρήσης, εφαρμοζόμενη με σύστημα πλυσίματος υψηλής πίεσης, για βρεγμένα οχήματα που έχουν μόλις πλυθεί. Προσδίδει γυαλιστερό φινιρίσμα μη διαπερατό από το νερό και μεγάλης διάρκειας σε όλα τα είδη βαμμένων επιφανειών αυτοκινήτων. Ασφαλές για χρήση σε καουτσούκ, πλαστικό και γυαλί.

ΟΔΗΓΙΕΣ

Χρήση σε προσαρτώμενη φιάλη αφροποιητή: Προσθέστε 50 ml Υγρής επίστρωσης προστασίας (Coat-It) σε μια φιάλη ψεκασμού αφρού και έπειτα προσθέστε 250 ml νερό και ανακατέψτε προσεκτικά. **Χρήση εγχυτήρα:** Τοποθετήστε τον σωλήνα λήψης χημικών απευθείας στο μπιτόνι της Υγρής επίστρωσης προστασίας (Coat-It). Ρυθμίστε το ποσοστό αραιώσης στο 2%. 1. Πλύνετε και ξεπλύνετε το όχημα. 2. Εφαρμόστε την Υγρή επίστρωση προστασίας (Coat-It) στο βρεγμένο όχημα χρησιμοποιώντας τον αφροποιητή του συστήματος πλυσίματος υψηλής πίεσης.

3. Ξεπλύνετε αμέσως το προϊόν. 4. Στεγνώστε το όχημα. 5. **Σημαντικό!** Καθαρίστε το παρμπρίζ και τις λεπίδες των υαλοκαθαριστήρων με Καθαριστικό κρυστάλλων Autoglym (Window Clean).

Σε θερμές καιρικές συνθήκες, η εφαρμογή του προϊόντος πρέπει να γίνεται πρώτα στην πλευρά που είναι στη σκιά, ώστε να αποφεύγετε να στεγνώσει πάνω στην επιφάνεια.

Να μην χρησιμοποιείται σε παρμπρίζ. Μην αφήνετε το προϊόν να στεγνώσει επάνω στο όχημα. Να μην εφαρμόζεται σε υφασμάτινες κουκούλες. Μην φυλάτε το διαλυμένο προϊόν - μετά από τη χρήση πρέπει να ξεπλένετε τη φιάλη αφρισμού και το εξάρτημα αφρού του συστήματος υψηλής πίεσης. Να μην χρησιμοποιείται σε μοτοσυκλέτες. Αποφύγετε την επαφή του μη αραιωμένου προϊόντος με επιφάνειες όπως άσφαλτος, στρωμένες επιφάνειες ή σκυρόδεμα.

HU

COAT-IT

Rendkívül tartós, szuper hidrofób bevonat

FELHASZNÁLÁS ÉS INFORMÁCIÓK

Gyorsan használható, nagynyomású mosóval felvitt bevonat az éppen mosott, nedves járművekhez.

Hosszantartó, magas fényű, víztaszító bevonatot kölcsönöz minden gépjármű-fényezésnek. Biztonságos gumihoz, műanyaghoz és üveghez.

UTASÍTÁSOK

A habpalack tartozékkal történő használat: Helyezzen 50 ml Coat-It terméket egy habpalackba, majd adjon hozzá 250 ml vizet, és óvatosan keverje össze a palack tartalmát. **Befecskendező használata:**

Helyezze a vegyszerbevezető csövet közvetlenül a Coat-It tartályba. Alkalmazzon 2%-os hígítást. 1. Mossa le, majd öblítse le a gépjárművet. 2. Vigye fel a Coat-It terméket a nagynyomású mosó habosító tartozékával a nedves járműre. 3. Azonnal öblítse le a terméket. 4. Szárítsa meg a járművet. 5. **Fontos!** Tisztítsa meg a szélvédőt és az ablaktörlő lapátokat az Autoglym ablaktisztító (Window Clean) termékkel.

Meleg időjárási körülmények között először az árnyékos oldalra vigye fel a terméket, hogy az ne száradjon rá a felületre.

Ne használja a szélvédőn. Ne hagyja, hogy a termék rászáradjon a járműre. Ne használja a terméket szövetből készült autótetőn. Ne tárolja a hígított terméket – használat után öblítse ki a habpalackot és a nagynyomású szórófejet. Ne használja motorkerékpárokon. Kerülje a tiszta termék érintkezését olyan felületekkel, mint például az aszfalt, a burkolt felületek vagy a beton.

IT

TRATTAMENTO COAT-IT (COAT-IT)

Rivestimento altamente resistente e ultra-idrofobico

UTILIZZO E INFORMAZIONI

Rivestimento per l'applicazione rapida con idropulitrice sui veicoli appena lavati e ancora bagnati. Conferisce una finitura idrorepellente, ad alta lucentezza e di lunga durata su tutti i tipi di verniciatura automobilistica.

Sicuro per l'uso su gomma, plastica e vetro.

ISTRUZIONI

Utilizzo in un contenitore per schiumogeno per idropulitrice: Aggiungere 50 ml di Trattamento Coat-It (Coat-It) in un contenitore per schiumogeno per idropulitrice, aggiungere 250ml di acqua e mescolare delicatamente. **Per l'uso con un getto a pressione:** Collegare il tubo di aspirazione per le sostanze chimiche direttamente al contenitore Coat-It. Impostare la diluizione su 2%. 1. Lavare e sciacquare il veicolo. 2. Applicare il Trattamento Coat-It (Coat-It) sul veicolo bagnato tramite il sistema di applicazione della schiuma dell'idropulitrice.

3. Sciacquare immediatamente il prodotto. 4. Asciugare il veicolo. 5. **Importante!** Pulire il parabrezza e le spazzole tergicristallo con il Detergente per finestrini Autoglym (Window Clean).

Quando le temperature sono più calde, applicare prima il prodotto sul lato ombreggiato per evitare che si asciughi troppo rapidamente sulla superficie.

Non utilizzare sui parabrezza. Non lasciare asciugare il prodotto sul veicolo. Non applicare sul tettuccio in tessuto. Non conservare il prodotto diluito. Dopo l'uso, sciacquare il contenitore per la soluzione schiumogena e la lancia dell'idropulitrice. Non utilizzare sui motocicli. Evitare il contatto del prodotto non diluito con superfici quali asfalto, pavimentazioni o calcestruzzo.

NL

COAT-IT

Bijzonder duurzame, super hydrofobe coating

GEBRUIK EN INFORMATIE

Snel te gebruiken, met een hogedrukreiniger aan te brengen coating voor pas gewassen, natte voertuigen. Zorgt voor een langdurige, hoogglanzende en waterafstotende afwerking op alle soorten lakwerk. Veilig te gebruiken op rubber, plastic en glas.

INSTRUCTIES

Gebruik in een zeepfles van een schuimpistool: Giet 50 ml Coat-It in de zeepfles van een schuimpistool, voeg 250 ml water toe en meng de oplossing voorzichtig. **Gebruik met een spuit:** Plaats de inlaatslang voor chemicaliën rechtstreeks in de houder van Coat-It. Stel de verdunning in op 2%. 1. Was het voertuig en spoel het af. 2. Breng Coat-It met het schuimpistool van een hogedrukreiniger aan op het natte voertuig.

3. Spoel het product onmiddellijk af. 4. Droog het voertuig af. 5. **Belangrijk!** Maak de voorruit en de ruitenwisserbladen schoon met Autoglym ruitenreiniger (Window Clean).

Bij warm weer brengt u het product eerst op de schaduwzijde aan om te voorkomen dat het op het oppervlak opdroogt.

Niet gebruiken op voorruit. Laat het product niet op het oppervlak opdrogen. Gebruik dit product niet op stoffen kappen. Sla het verdunde product niet op. Spoel de schuimfles en de spuitlans van de hogedrukreiniger na gebruik schoon. Niet gebruiken op motorfietsen. Voorkom dat het onverdunde product in aanraking komt met oppervlakken zoals teer, bestrate oppervlakken of beton.

NO

COAT-IT

Svært varig og superhydrofobt belegg

BRUKSOMRÅDER OG INFORMASJON

Påføres raskt og enkelt ved hjelp av høytrykksspyler på nyvasket, vått kjøretøy. Gir en varig og vannavstøtende speilblank finish på alle typer billakk. Skader ikke gummi, plast og glass.

BRUKSANVISNING

Ved hjelp av en skumbeholdertilkobling: Fyll 50 ml Coat-It i skumlansebeholderen, tilsett deretter 250 ml vann og bland forsiktig. **Ved hjelp av en injektor:** Plasser kjemikalieslangen direkte i Coat-It-beholderen. Still uttytning på 2 %. 1. Vask og spyl av kjøretøyet. 2. Påfør Coat-It på vått kjøretøy ved hjelp av høytrykksspylerens skumutstyr.

3. Spyl av produktet umiddelbart. 4. Tørk kjøretøyet. 5. **Viktig!** Rengjør frontruten og vindusviskerne med Autoglym Window Clean.

Hvis det er varmt ute, bør du påføre produktet på skyggesiden først for å hindre at produktet tørker på overflaten.

Ikke bruk på frontruten. La ikke produktet tørke på kjøretøyet. Må ikke påføres på tekstilkalesjer. Ikke oppbevar utblandet produkt – skyll skumbeholderen og lansen på høytrykksvaskeren etter bruk. Må ikke brukes på motorsykler. Unngå kontakt mellom uførtynnet produkt og overflater som asfalt, heller eller betong.

PL

POWŁOKA (COAT-IT)

Wysoce trwała, superhydrofobowa powłoka

ZASTOSOWANIA I INFORMACJE

Szybka w użyciu, nakładana myjką ciśnieniową powłoka na świeżo umyte, mokre pojazdy. Nadaje długotrwałe, wysokopołyskowe, hydrofobowe wykończenie na wszystkich typach lakierów samochodowych. Bezpieczna dla gumy, plastiku i szkła.

INSTRUKCJE

Używając końcówki do spieniania: Dodać 50 ml powłoki (Coat-It) do butelki z końcówką do spieniania, następnie dodać 250 ml wody i delikatnie wymieszać. **Używając injektora:** Umieścić rurkę wlotową środka chemicznego bezpośrednio w pojemniku z powłoką (Coat-It). Ustawić rozcieńczenie na 2%. 1. Umyć i spłukać pojazd. 2. Nanieść powłokę (Coat-It) na mokry pojazd za pomocą myjki ciśnieniowej z funkcją spieniania.

3. Natychmiast spłukać produkt. 4. Wysuszyć pojazd. 5. **Uwaga!** Wyczyścić przednią szybę i pióra wycieraczek środkiem do czyszczenia szyb (Window Clean) Autoglym.

Jeżeli jest ciepło, najpierw nanieść produkt na zacienioną stronę, aby uniknąć wyschnięcia na powierzchni. Nie używać na przednich szybach. Nie dopuścić do wyschnięcia produktu na pojeździe. Nie nakładać produktu na dachy materiałowe. Nie przechowywać rozcieńczonego produktu – po użyciu wypłukać butelkę z pianką i lancę myjki ciśnieniowej. Nie używać na motocyklach. Unikać kontaktu czystego produktu z powierzchniami takimi jak asfalt, powierzchnie utwardzone czy beton.

PT

PRODUTO DE REVESTIMENTO (COAT-IT)

Revestimento super hidrofóbico e duradouro

USOS E INFORMAÇÃO

Revestimento aplicado com máquina de lavagem a pressão de uso rápido para veículos molhados acabados de lavar. Proporciona um acabamento repelente de água, de brilho elevado e muito duradouro em todos os tipos de pintura automóvel. Seguro em borracha, plástico e vidro.

INSTRUÇÕES

Utilizar num acessório de recipiente de espuma: Adicionar 50 ml de Produto de Revestimento (Coat-It) a um recipiente de pistola de espuma e, em seguida, adicionar 250 ml de água e misturar suavemente.

Utilizar um injetor: Colocar o tubo de admissão de químico directamente no recipiente do Produto de Revestimento (Coat-It). Definir a diluição a 2%. 1. Lavar e enxaguar o veículo. 2. Aplicar o Produto de Revestimento (Coat-It) com um equipamento de lavagem com espuma a alta pressão no veículo molhado. 3. Enxaguar o produto imediatamente. 4. Secar o veículo. 5. **Importante!** Limpar o pára-brisas e as escovas do limpa pára-brisas com Produto de Limpeza de Janelas (Window Clean) Autoglym.

Em condições de tempo mais quente, aplicar o produto primeiro no lado à sombra para evitar que seque na superfície.

Não aplicar nos pára-brisas. Não deixar o produto secar no veículo. Não aplicar em capotas de tecido. Não armazenar o produto diluído - enxaguar a lança do equipamento de lavagem a pressão e o recipiente de espuma após o uso. Não aplicar em motociclos. Evitar contacto do produto não diluído com superfícies como, por exemplo, asfalto, superfícies pavimentadas ou betão.

SE

COAT-IT

Mycket hållbart och extremt vattenavstötande skyddslager

ANVÄNDNINGSSOMRÅDEN OCH INFORMATION

Lättanvänt skyddslager som appliceras med högtryckstvätt på nytvättade, våta fordon. Ger en långverkande, högglossig och vattenavstötande finish på alla typer av fordonslacker. Säkert på gummi, plast och glas.

INSTRUKTIONER

Om ett skumflasketillbehör används: Tillsätt 50 ml Coat-It till en skumflaska och tillsätt därefter 250 ml vatten och blanda försiktigt. **Om en injektor används:** Placera det kemiska inloppsröret direkt i flaskan med Coat-It. Ställ in spädningen på 2 %. 1. Tvätta och skölj av fordonet. 2. Applicera Coat-It med hjälp av högtrycksskumutrustningen på det våta fordonet.

3. Skölj omedelbart av produkten. 4. Torka av fordonet. 5. **Viktigt!** Rengör vindruta och torkarblad med Autoglym Window Clean.

I varma klimat är det viktigt att applicera produkten på den yta som befinner sig i skugga först för att undvika att den torkar in på ytan.

Använd inte på vindrutor. Låt inte produkten torka in på fordonet. Applicera inte på tygsuffletter. Förvara inte utspädd produkt – skölj ur skumflaskan och högtryckssprutan efter användning. Använd inte på motorcyklar. Undvik att den koncentrerade produkten kommer i kontakt med underlag, t.ex. asfalt, belagda ytor eller betong.

SK

NATRI TO (COAT-IT)

Vysoko odolný, super hydrofóbný povlak

POUŽITIE A INFORMÁCIE

Rýchle použitie, náter aplikovaný tlakovou umývačkou na práve umyté, mokré vozidlá. Poskytuje dlhotrvajúci, vysoko lesklý, vodoodpudivý povrch na všetkých typoch automobilových lakov. Bezpečný na gumu, plast a sklo.

POKYNY

Použitie v penovej fľaši: Pridajte 50 ml prípravku Natri to (Coat-It) do fľaše s penovým nadstavcom, potom pridajte 250 ml vody a jemne premiešajte. **Použitie vstrekača:** Umiestnite prírodné potrubie chemikálie priamo do nádoby prostriedku Natri to (Coat-It). Nastavte riedenie na 2 %. 1. Umyte a opláchnite vozidlo. 2. Aplikujte Natri to (Coat-It) pomocou penového zariadenia tlakového čističa na mokré vozidlo. 3. Okamžite výrobok opláchnete. 4. Vysušte vozidlo. 5. **Dôležité!** Vyčistite čelné sklo a lišty stieračov pomocou čistiaceho prostriedku na okná Autoglym (Window Clean).

V teplom počasí naneste výrobok najprv na zatienenú stranu, aby ste zabránili zaschnutiu na povrchu. Nepoužívajte na čelné sklá. Produkt nenechajte zaschnúť na vozidle. Neaplikujte na látkovú strechu. Zriedený výrobok neskladujte – po použití penovú fľašu a nadstavec tlakového čističa opláchnite. Nepoužívajte na motocykloch. Vyhnite sa kontaktu neriedeného produktu s povrchmi ako je asfalt, dláždené povrchy alebo betón.